Benefits
• Proprietary 700L and 5H ferrite material and equivalents
• Ground wire noise suppression
• Wide variety of sizes and specifications
• Operating temperature range from −25°C to +105°C
• UL 94 V–2 flame retardant rated cap
• TÜV approved (for the Mn-Zn ferrite parts)
Overview

AC Line Filters
Earth Inductors, SNG Series
Part Number System
SNG- 19 D A- 014
Series Core Size Code Core Type Core Case Type
Inductance (µH)
+50%/−30%
SNG 19
25
Blank = Mn-Zn ferrite
D = Ni-Zn ferrite
A = Normal
B = With fixing hole
0xx = xx µH
xxx = xxx µH
Examples:
014 = 14 µH
600 = 600 µH
kmc@nt-rt.ru || https://kemet.nt-rt.ru/
Алматы (7273)495-231

Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number
Rated
Voltage
(VAC/VDC)
Inductance
(µH)
+50%,−30%
DC Resistance/Line
(mΩ)
Maximum
Weight
(g)
Approximate
Approval
SNG-19A-080 250 80 10 19 TÜV
SNG-19B-080 250 80 10 19 TÜV
SNG-25A-600 250 600 20 38 TÜV
SNG-25B-600 250 600 20 38 TÜV
SNG-19DA-014 250 14 10 20 -
SNG-19DB-014 250 14 10 20 -
SNG-25DA-086 250 86 20 38 -
SNG-25DB-086 250 86 20 38 -
Attenuation & Circuit Diagram
EMI/EMC Filter
FG
Earth Inductor